40684

AII : 13

7

Ę

95

CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS 226 S. 5TH STREET - P. O. BOX 237 KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601 Sister City - Rotorua, New Zealand FAX (541) 883-5390 - TDD (541) 883-5324

MTC 41367-KR

In reference to Vol M95 Page 2046

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF ABATEMENT PROCEEDINGS

Notice is hereby given that the City of Klamath Falls has terminated abatement proceedings initiated on January 27, 1995 against the property located as described below in the City of Klamath Falls, Klamath County Oregon.

Owner: Klamth County / Antonio Troquato, Sr. Address: 4407 Balsam Tax Lot 100 Map #3909 007CB Lot 1-8. Block 10, Stewart Addition

Said property has had the lien or liens satisfied, or required removal or repair of buildings has been accomplished, as required and is no longer subject to City proceedings.

Additional information is available in the office of the Public Safety Officer, 226 North 5th Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon.

Dated this 3rd day of June 1997

Public Safety Officer

After recording return to: City Community Development Department P.O. Box 237 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 *notterm.bal*

CODE ENFORCEMENTCOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/PLANNING(541) 883-5358(541) 883-5361

BUSINESS LICENSES (541) 883-5360

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed for record at request of | <u>City of Klamath Falls</u> the 9th day |
|--------------------------------|--|
| ofA.D., 19 at | 11:13 o'clock A. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97 |
| of <u>Deeds</u> | on Page |
| FEE \$10.00 | Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk |